ball valves
Selectomite® 76 Series
3-way Trunnion Valves
Developed for high pressure, side-loading applications, the 316 stainless steel trunnion is
supported and held securely in position by two composite bearings. Encapsulated Nylatron®
seats provide a positive seal, resulting in leak-tight sealing between all ports to 6000 psig
diff erential, reducing operating torque and increasing cycle life. The handle points to the side
port in use; when perpendicular to the side ports, it indicates the shutoff  position.

Additional sizes and options are available on special request. Please consult
your local HOKE distributor.
How to Order Standard Valves
Selectomite® 7644 Series Pressure to 6000 psig (414 bar)
Nylatron® Seats for service to 250° F (121° C)
END CONNECTIONS
ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE Cv316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼  ˝ Gyrolok® 7644G4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.56
¼  ˝ female NPT 7644F4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.56
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7644G6Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.56
Selectomite® 7654 Series Pressure to 2000 psig (138 bar)
TFE Seats for service to 350° F
END CONNECTIONS
ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE Cv316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼  ˝ Gyrolok® 7654G4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.56
¼  ˝ female NPT 7654F4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.56
7644F4Y
E
G
C
H
H1
29HOKE General  Process Ball Valves
VCR® is a registered trademark of Cajon Co.
Dow Corning® is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation www.dowcorning.com